
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
November 2025

Saturday, November 1
SAT-7 TÜRK has played a great role in my getting to know 
Christianity. Give thanks for your whole team. Türkiye

Sunday, November 2
Praise God that the new Bible story children’s show In His Image (SAT-7 
KIDS) is receiving over 100 live phone calls per episode. 

Monday, November 3
Ask the Lord to empower each SAT-7 program to bring hope to viewers 
suffering with poverty, injury, injustice or violence.

Tuesday, November 4
Ask God to provide for the needs of the homeless who have been 
sheltering in the three church buildings in Gaza. 

Wednesday, November 5
Rejoice for state-of-the-art virtual production equipment that enables 
SAT-7 to show presenters from different locations in one shared virtual 
set.

Thursday, November 6
Pray for food, clothing, and schooling for over six million refugee 
children.

Friday, November 7
I believe it is important to have Christians in my homeland, the land 
where Jesus was born. Pray for provisions for the ones whose 
homes have been destroyed. The Holy Land

Saturday, November 8
Pray for safety and release for Christian women and men held in 
Evin and Qarchak Prisons because of their faith. Iran  

Sunday, November 9
Pray for comfort for all those in the Holy Land grieving for family 
members who have been killed.

Monday, November 10
Celebrate the Nicene Creed written 1,700 years ago and serving as a 
statement of beliefs for SAT-7 today. 

Tuesday, November 11
Give thanks for the growing popularity of SAT-7 ARABIC’s Him and Her 
online page that helps viewers navigate challenges of everyday life.

Wednesday, November 12
“By this everyone will know that you are my disciples if you love one 
another.” (John 13:35) Praise God that SAT-7 can demonstrate this love 
to viewers who have never met a true Christian.

Thursday, November 13
Pray for continuous steps toward peace in The Holy Land.

Friday, November 14
Intercede for the continuing war where millions of us are suffering. 
We need help from other countries. Sudan

Saturday, November 15
I live in an environment that despises Christian women. Pray I can 
overcome my feelings of rejection. Jordan
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Sunday, November 16
Twenty six youth recently completed SAT-7’s film-making intensive 
workshop. Ask for their future work to have positive impact on society.

Monday, November 17 
Pray for internet service in Afghanistan to remain available for families to 
communicate with each other and to receive SAT-7 programs. 

Tuesday, November 18
UN reports say that 700,000 girls are forced to become child brides 
each year. Pray for this practice to stop.

Wednesday, November 19
Ask the Holy Spirit to bless SAT-7 staff members with creativity and joy.

Thursday, November 20
Praise God for the SAT-7 Parents monthly online workshops to help 
raise healthy thriving children. 

Friday, November 21
Pray for SAT-7’s television programs to be a beacon of hope and 
mercy amid the middle east tumult. The Holy Land

 
Saturday, November 22

I used to feel hungry for God but could never find Him. Pray your 
staff will help other people find the Lord, as they helped me. Egypt

Sunday, November 23
Church4Afghanistan (SAT-7 PARS) can show Afghans from around the 
globe simultaneously, giving a vision of a future church in-country. Give 
thanks.

Monday, November 24
Seek godly wisdom for Viewer Support Team members who counsel 
inquirers on their personal faith journeys.

Tuesday, November 25
Ask God to enable SAT-7 to share God’s comfort with grieving, 
wounded, impoverished, and displaced viewers.

Wednesday, November 26
Pray for the program Let’s Talk about This  (SAT-7 TÜRK social media) 
to continue to help youth cope with issues they face.

Thursday, November 27
Thanksgiving Day
Pour out thanks to the Lord for His many blessings.

Friday, November 28
Give thanks my three children can learn Dari from Sun of Hope 
(SAT-7 PARS). We have no proper school in our town.  Afghanistan

Saturday, November 29
Pray thanks for SAT-7 programs filled with the Word of God, the 
best channel I watch.  Ajarbaijan

Sunday, November 30
Pray for peace, justice, and freedom to spread in the Middle East and 
North Africa.
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